Releases - October 20, 2025

DOC # Last Name First Name Middle Name Type of Release

156950
219403
342160
290141
288265
195963
196346
289898
298671
335453
299296
248469
184260
337038
332716
334341
321553
290185

Gillihan
Kessinger
Gibson
Napier
Waggoner
Hyden
Shultz
Williamson
Nix

Maiers
Haney
Reyes
Crow
Berger
Stewart
Whitley
Brooks
Stinson

Jeremy S
Melisa L
James C
Heath

John

Jason

Daryl

David A
Christopher R

Clare Elizabeth
Amanda

Andrew Lynx
Thomas A

Kory

Jamielle

Kyreon Caprice
Ryan

Brian S

Shock Probation Began - In State
Shock Probation Began - In State
Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State
Shock Probation Began - In State
Shock Probation Began - In State
Shock Probation Began - In State

Discharged (by SOCD Completion) - Not Specified

Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State
Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State
Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State
Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State
Discharged - Minimum Expiration

Discharged - Minimum Expiration

Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State
Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State
Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State
Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State
Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State

Released From

Butler County Jail

Muhlenberg County Detention Center
Henderson County Detention Center
Butler County Jail

Graves County Jail

Marion County Detention Center
Roederer Assessment Cntr
Breckinridge County Jail

Roederer Assessment Cntr

KY Corr. Inst. for Women

Franklin County Regional Jail

Todd County Jail

Little Sandy Corr. Complex
Roederer Corr. Complex

Roederer Corr. Complex

Northpoint Training Center

Fulton County Detention Center
Little Sandy Corr. Complex

Highest Felony Class
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class A (20 years - Life)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class B (10 - 20 years)
Class C (5 - 10 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class C (5 - 10 years)
Class C (5 - 10 years)
Class C (5 - 10 years)
Class C (5 - 10 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class C (5 - 10 years)



