DOC # Last Name	First Name	Middle Name	Type of Release	Released From	Highest Felony Class
156950 Gillihan	Jeremy	S	Shock Probation Began - In State	Butler County Jail	Class D (1 - 5 years)
219403 Kessinger	Melisa	L	Shock Probation Began - In State	Muhlenberg County Detention Center	Class D (1 - 5 years)
342160 Gibson	James	С	Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State	Henderson County Detention Center	Class D (1 - 5 years)
290141 Napier	Heath		Shock Probation Began - In State	Butler County Jail	Class D (1 - 5 years)
288265 Waggoner	John		Shock Probation Began - In State	Graves County Jail	Class D (1 - 5 years)
195963 Hyden	Jason		Shock Probation Began - In State	Marion County Detention Center	Class D (1 - 5 years)
196346 Shultz	Daryl		Discharged (by SOCD Completion) - Not Specified	Roederer Assessment Cntr	Class A (20 years - Life)
289898 Williamson	David	Α	Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State	Breckinridge County Jail	Class D (1 - 5 years)
298671 Nix	Christopher	R	Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State	Roederer Assessment Cntr	Class B (10 - 20 years)
335453 Maiers	Clare	Elizabeth	Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State	KY Corr. Inst. for Women	Class C (5 - 10 years)
299296 Haney	Amanda		Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State	Franklin County Regional Jail	Class D (1 - 5 years)
248469 Reyes	Andrew	Lynx	Discharged - Minimum Expiration	Todd County Jail	Class D (1 - 5 years)
184260 Crow	Thomas	Α	Discharged - Minimum Expiration	Little Sandy Corr. Complex	Class C (5 - 10 years)
337038 Berger	Kory		Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State	Roederer Corr. Complex	Class C (5 - 10 years)
332716 Stewart	Jamielle		Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State	Roederer Corr. Complex	Class C (5 - 10 years)
334341 Whitley	Kyreon	Caprice	Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State	Northpoint Training Center	Class C (5 - 10 years)
321553 Brooks	Ryan		Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State	Fulton County Detention Center	Class D (1 - 5 years)
290185 Stinson	Brian	S	Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State	Little Sandy Corr. Complex	Class C (5 - 10 years)